| Feedbarr TO-1595 | TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of |
|---|--|
| | 2512738 |
| Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark | |
| | d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_3 . | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Trillium Holdings, L.L.C. |
| LaSalle Bank National Association | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes 🛄 No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Kai Assignment 🛛 🖬 Merge | Street Address: 230 S. LaSalle Street, Ste 68 |
| ☐ Other | |
| | City: ChicagoState: ILZip: 6060 |
| Execution Date: June 16, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 N |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s | |
| ••• | a new application, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/722,181; 09/7 | |
| | |
| 09/793,836; 09/808,882; PCTUS00/06923; S20000 | |
| | nal numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: | spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: John S. Stafford, Jr. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>400</u> |
| Internal Address: | |
| | Authorized to be charged to depositer count |
| | ω |
| Street Address: 230 S. LaSalle Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Suite 400 | 20-0052 |
| City: ChicagoState: ILZip: | 0604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| | O NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | <u></u> |
| • | e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| | e recorded with required cover sheet information to: |

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS ASSIGMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Agreement") is entered into as of this 16th day of June, 2003, by and between LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Seller") and TRILLIUM HOLDINGS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Purchaser") and has reference to the following:

WHEREAS, Seller and Purchaser have entered into that certain Loan Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement") whereby Seller has agreed to transfer and assign to Purchaser certain "Loan Documents" (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including the "PTO Agreements" (as defined herein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Seller is delivering this assignment to further evidence its transfer and assignment of the PTO Agreements to Purchaser.

1. <u>Recitals/Defined Terms/Incorporation</u>. The foregoing Recitals are hereby confirmed and acknowledged and incorporated in this Section 1 as though fully set forth herein. Certain capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

2. <u>Assignment</u>. Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**PTO Agreements**"):

(a) That certain Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated May 9, 2001 made by Lawman Armor Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Lawman") in favor of Seller;

(b) That certain Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated May 9, 2001 made by Robert A. Vito ("Vito") in favor of Seller;

(c) That certain Patents Only filing made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against Lawman on May 17, 2001 at Reel 011806, Frame 0059;

(d) That certain Trademarks Only filing made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against Lawman on May 21, 2001 at Reel 002299, Frame 0126; and

(e) That certain Patents Only filing made with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against Vito on May 17, 2001 at Reel 011806, Frame 0087

Except as otherwise expressly set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the assignment of the PTO Agreements, are and shall be made without any recourse whatsoever to Seller, and the PTO Agreements are being assigned, transferred and set over "AS IS, WHERE IS" without warranties of any kind, whether expressed or implied, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

[signatures follow on next page]

H:\Docs\47700\47751\Loan Sale\PTO Assignment-Final.doc

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0355

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Purchaser have executed this Assignment of Security Agreements as of the date first written above.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: อ้ Title:__

ACCEPTANCE

TRILLIUM HOLDINGS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

By: John Name: Nanage Title:____

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 07/03/2003